
Gaston County Public Library Fall/Winter Branch Hours 

 Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Main Branch Closed 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-6pm 10am-9pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 

Belmont Branch Closed 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Bessemer City Branch Closed 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Cherryville Branch Closed 10am-6pm 12pm-8pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Dallas Branch  Closed 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Ferguson Branch Closed 3pm-8pm 3pm-8pm 3pm-8pm 3pm-8pm 1pm-5pm 10am-2pm  

TECH @ Lowell Closed 10am-6pm 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm Closed 

Mt. Holly Branch Closed 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Stanley Branch Closed 10am-6pm 12pm-8pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

Union Road Branch Closed 12pm-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-2pm 

 

2018 Holiday Closings 

All branches will be closed in observance of the following holidays: 
New Year's Day – Monday, January 1 (all facilities will be open on a regular schedule Saturday, December 30) 

MLK Day – Monday, January 15 
Good Friday – Friday, March 30 (all facilities will also be CLOSED Saturday, March 31) 

Memorial Day – Monday, May 28 
Independence Day – Wednesday, July 4 

Labor Day – Monday, September 3 
Veterans Day – Monday, November 12 

Thanksgiving – Thursday, November 22 & Friday, November 23 

Christmas – Monday, December 24; Tuesday, December 25; Wednesday, December 26 (all facilities will be open on a 

regular schedule Saturday, December 22) 

 
New Year’s Eve - Monday, December 31 – All facilities will close at 6:00 pm 

 

 

 

http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/main-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/belmont-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/bessemer-city-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/cherryville-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/dallas-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/ferguson-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/lowell-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/mount-holly-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/stanley-branch/
http://gastonlibrary.org/about-us/locations-and-hours/union-road-branch/

